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Uriqu"e'(D, NHQ.rium; Sourdex;<, = '..S~imariie.= "Foename ?= 
15622/0078 jH-235 HAUGHTON DEREK 

01 Patient Name Record 
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08/07/2019 

WITN3125069_0002 



02 Patient Registered Haemophilia Centres 08/07/2019 

a!mqueiD.;NH©num. tiaemdphilia;Centre Name.:;,. Date:frscseen, RaterRegistered:w~th;NHD; ~~°~=Reason~na'aongerseen, '. .ate Nat_onger.5eeri 

15620078 

i i

Ii0xford } 

1562/0078 truro I Flo Longer seen at Centre 01/08/1995 

f i l 

15622/0078 'IF.oventry 17/10/2009 ~ 4o Longer seen at Centre  17/10/2005 

15622/0078 Coventry 17/10/20051I 09/05/2007No Longer seen at Centre  10/11/2010 

j 

15622/0078 'Cambridge 

I

1 10/09/20081 10/09/2008 2:10:08 PM Visitor- not a regular patient 14/03/2018 
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02 Patient Registered Haemophilia Centres 

Gene Mutation date tested Registered Neo Natal Weight (i(g) Surgery in 2007 

09/05/2016No 

I 

? 80.4No 

_ 
0 No 

o No 

o No 

o fl0 - 
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03 General Patient Data 
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04 Patient annual treatment record 08/07/2019 

!lnique;ID Nlip.niirrt:Treatrneiit~yr: Quarternumfor Y~ . _... ; .'Haemaphitia centre ̀ :,•.. Regiilarkiorae`Tieatrn ~)1'►sdor -~. Product,- ,. .- .Uiaits issiietl= 

15622/0078 j 2018 2 j̀f oventry !Yes ~ALPROLIX j 5000 

15622/0078 

15622/0078 i 

2018; 

2018; 

2!Oxford 

1~Oxford 

 ALPROLIX ; 

! ALPROLIX 

- 

33750 

33750 

1562!2/0078 j 

15622/0078 I 

20181 

2017! 

3Coventry I 

4bxford ! 

ALPROLIX 1 

`ALPROLIX 
'I 

6000 

22500 

15622/0078 2017! 3•bxford 1 ALPROUX 40500 

15622/0078 ' 

15621210078 ; 

20171 

20171 

2bxford 

1 ord i 

j Replenine (BPL) ! 

! !Replenine (BPL) 

39600 

125600 

1562 0078 i 2016! 4bxford 1 jReplenine (BPL) 66310 

15622.10078 2016! 3',Oxford 'Replenine (BPL) j 67800 

15622/0078 2016! 2'Oxford ; :Replenine (BPL) 72720 

15622/0078 20161 1'Oxford Replenine (BPL) 57960 

15622/0078 2015j 4Axford j j !Replenine (BPL) 33740 

156212/0078 I 20151 lbxford s• ;Replenine (BPL) 4884 

15622/0078 ! 2015! 3bxford ; jReplenine (BPL) ! 51960 

15622/0078 •' 2015. 
_ 

2;Oxford 1 (Replenine (BPL) ; 78960 

15622/0078 ! 20141 4bxford •:Replenine (BPL) 55335 

15622/0078 2014! 3bxford  jReplenine (BPL) i 51000 

15622/0078 2014: 3Oxford ; ;Replenine (BPL) !, 26520 

15622/0078 i 2014. 2bxford Replenine (BPL} ! 51280 

15622/0078 i 2014! 1~Oxford Replenine (BPL) 48000 

15622/0078 2013! 4;Oxford teplenine (BPL) 50280 

156212/0078 2013! 3bxford i 1eplenine (BPL) 76320 

15622/0078 2013; 2!Oxford i Replenine (BPL) 50940 

15622/0078 2013• 1Oxford j Replenine (BPL) 50955 

156222/0078 ! 2012! 20xford ! Replenine (BPL) ! 58.380 

15622/0078 2012; 1'.Oxford ! Reptenine (BPL) i 48520 

15622/0078 2012! 4;Oxford j ,,Replenine (BPL) 47280 

15622/0078 2012! 3!Oxford j Replenine (BPL) 51920 

15622/0078 2011! 4i0xford ! Replenine (BPL) i 56160 

Page 1 
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04 Patient annual treatment record 08/07/2019 

Unique NHf? numi Treatmentyr :Quarter nucn fdr Yr Haernophdra Eentre : °.:. k2egularHome Tieatinent Visitor :`; - Product, Units issued' 
.ID 

15622/0078 j 20001 oxford Yes jReplenine (BPL) 

15622/0078 j 1999; Oxford iYes I jReplenine (BPL) 

15622/0078 1998] Oxford Yes AJphanine 
15622/0078 ; 1998; Oxford IYes j jReplenine (BPL) 

15622/0078 j 1997; :Oxford jYes I ~Alphanine 

15622/0078 1997? ;Oxford Yes I jReplenine (BPL) 

15622/0078 j 19961 ;Oxford Yes i jReplenine (BPL) j 

15622/0078 j 1995! ,Oxford ;Yes ( iReplenine (BPL) j 

1562!2/0078 j 1994; ' Coventry Yes fix (BPL) 

15622/0078 j 1994; fi ord Yes ! ;FIX (BPL) 

1562,2/0078 1993; `Oxford flX (BPL) i 

15622/0078 19931 ;Coventry Yes IX (BPL) 

15622/0078 I 19921 Coventry Yes ; IX (BPL) 

15622/0078 j 1992; ;Oxford (BPL) 

156222/0078 I 19911 Coventry Yes j SIX (BPL) 

1562,2,/0078 j 1991; Oxford IYes IX (BPL) 

1562.2/0078 j 1990! -Oxford IFIX (BPL) I 

15622/0078 j 1989: Coventry i _ IX (BPL) ' 

15622/0078 i 1.988; ;Coventry i :FIX (BPL) 

15622/0078 j 3.987 oventry Yes FIX (BPL) j 

15622/0078 1986; Coventry FIX (BPL) 

156220078 j 1985; 
_ 

Coventry Yes SIX (BPL) 

I 15622/0078 j 1984: ;Coventry Yes , FIX (BPL) 

1562j2f0078 j 1983: Coventry j ; `FIX (BPL) 

1562;2/0078 I 1982; Truro j FIX (BPL) 

15622/0078 1982; ;Coventry FIX (BPL) 

1562!2/0078 1981; ;Coventry FIX (BPL) 

15627/0078 1980! :Coventry FIX (BPL) 

15622/0078 j 1979; ;Coventry i ;FIX (BPL) 

15622/0078 1978j !Coventry ,FIX (BPL) 
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07 Patient HIV data 

Page 1 

08/07/2019 
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09 Patient vCJD data 08/07/2019 

NHD num fJnique.ID ,. aerfxoptiilii Centr _ . F2~sk 198,0 200 Patientnot ed . 'Assessor' . '~ '` " °Date brand name vital' batch` n4 release date first• dose" ' IasE dose otaf dose 
/0078 ! 1562I0xford Yes ;Unknown r.D.M. Keeling 124/09/2004REPLENINE 1500 j JM4596 j23/04/1997' 21/05/1997;30/06/1997; 10200 
/0078 1562i0xford jYes (Unknown or.D.M. Keeling 124/09/2004PEPLENINE 00 IFJM4437 j27/11/199530/08/1996115/10/1996; 10300 
/0078 i 1562i0xf°rd Yes Unknown Ar.D.M. Keeling i 24/09/2004~2EPLENINE 00 1FJM4327 !10/10/1994 19/01/199505/05/1995; 10300 
/0078 1562.Coventry jYes iNo b Chapman  05/04/2006; I 

Page 1 
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10 Hepatitis C Lookback Data 

Unique4 `artfomtation sub it<ed b 
Exp:toPlasma:Gomp 

prio`t Se 1991' Tieatd itii clottin sfaator coperir to 1988 Cmments; 
156 Sheffield No iNo patient unknown 

r I 

Page 1 

08/07/2019 
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Hep C 2018 

• 

O

• O z 
Z `~ 

00 •
e d 2 v ~, d a s y a o 

0
2 

U 

O 
V 

0 
V 

1562 1 2/78 Yes Yes Pos Pos No 

08/07/2019 
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arm i 214x 
M.R.C. o r ~'Y P ecipitate Worldug Party 

Survey of incidence of transfusion jaundice in haemophilic and Christmas disease patients. 

To be completed by Haemophilia. Centres and returned to Dr. Rosemary Biggs, Oxford Haemophilia Centre, Churchill Hospital, Oxford, 
OX3 7IJ. If jaundice occurs this form should be returned immediately, otherwise at the end of the survey period. 

Centre: St. Thomas's• Hospital., London, S .E.i . Survey Period 1.1.69-31.12. 

Full name of patient: Derek Hau&ton Follow up Period 1.3.69:30.6. 

Address: GRO-C ; Eondon; GRO-C : Jaundice: /No tb 

Date of Birth-
 
GRO-C 

, 
i gam. Sex }Ial a Inhibitor /N ._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.: - of Tested 

Coagulation defect: Christmas disease Severity: Factor IX 0% Date: 

General Practitioner's Name and Address: Dr. J.P. Booth, 3 Ettnore Road, South No-wood, S.E.25. 

Date Type of tbezapeutic mamdal given Volume of dose material (ml.) Number of blood donations represented in dose Reason for Treatment 

y S t9 t? .,f.~

c4 L I' t, o o . -L 

• __ // A-  

-

1. !I 

• I 
-2 4.(o9 1 f 67 j  - om/ o L.. 12S 

c jrto/.. .t.-.i ~..o n-.0.. ~ 

ii f, f 
lm 

, 0th... l 
Gc.7•D• _

u
21. - b I. .. . r f (Pao £,._,. &.& 4-
Z2. -c.  l,r_ 

. a ( -?:;o ll tt 
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~a Dell! i. 
M.E.C. Cryoprecipitate Working Party 

Survey of incidence of transfusion jaundice in haemophilic and Christmas disease patients. 

To be completed by Haemophilia Centres and returned to Dr. Rosemary Biggs, Oxford Haemophilia Centre, Churchill Hospital, Oxford, 

OX3 7LJ. If jaundice occurs this form should be returned immediately, otherwise at the end of the survey period. 

Centre: r. " - -- ' +f 'r-rrt-1-, ! o-'ao^+ , 5 . w= - I. 
tL,, 

Survey Period 1.1.69-31.12. 

Full name of patient: a.~•4 la To -si Follow-up Period 1.3.69.-30.6. 

Address: Jaundice: Yes/No 

Date of Birth: Sex: Inhibitor: Found/Not Found/Not Tested 

Coagulation defect: Severity: Date: 

General Practitioner's Name and Address: 

Type of therapeutic material given Volume of dose material (ml.) Number of blood donations represented in dose Reason for Treatment 

2. (.t., '7KG1 -k t  ?fa.. (D .v.f. wG, cad L ci 

i zG- z 6 oat: ( ~. • 
____ 4Le fr - _________ 

; 10 ( F.F.P b> 1-ei.-: Goo_!. -c¢e1 Iz . k ,.&.a 

WITN3125069_0013 



Form 1 
M.R.C. Cryoprecipitate Working Party 

Survey of incidence of transfusion jaundice in haemophl'lic and Christmas disease patients. 

To be completed by Haempohl'lia Centres and returned to Dr. Rosemary Biggs, Oxford Haemophilia Centre, Churchill Hospital, Oxford, 
4X3 7LJ. If jaundice occurs this form should be returned immediately, otherwise at the end of the survey period. 

Centre: -ST. [ ,.,  4az n ITS. . London, S.E.I. Survey Period 1.1.69-31.12. 

Full name of patient:  T -^t • Follow-up Period 1.3. -3O2 7' ' . 

Address: 
GRO-C i 

~•-•-•-•-•---- - - ---•-•-•-•-•-•-•---- - - ---•-•-•-•-•-•-•---- - ----.-.-.-.-.-.-. _. _. _. _. _. _. _. Jaundice: Yes/No 

Date of Birth :;GRO-C}4- Sex ia1e Inhibitor: FoundfNot Found/Not Tested 

Coagulation defect: Christmas disease Severity: 0% factor IX Date: 

General Practitioner's Name and Address: Dr. Cogavin, Arnhem Drive ,New Addington, Croydon, Surrey, 

Date Type of therapeutic material given Volume of dose materia1(ML) Number of blood donstions represented in dose Reason for Treatment 

X .10 0ZL .. 

• A- G. r ~~ .G 6D  ~, 
4. ,; g4.1 ohF fL., at 

2 A -7e. —C . e/r~ fc ,, .. 

a~> /x ~a.-e  L >

-- _ rim  t 
4. e.. a ,.snYv i s ,rs~ ______  - ~ -z ~ lactic - 

.4 L. °mow Xr W Pic `bra. 

29- •k , rr o. ~e r 
dam+ L c r 
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Form 1 
M.LC. Cryopreripitate Working Party 

Survey of incidence of transfusion jaundice in haemophilic and Christmas disease patients. 

To be completed by Haempohllia Centres and returned to Dr. Rosemary Biggs, Oxford Haemophilia. Centre, Churchill Hospital, Oxford, 

OX3 7L.J. If jaundice occurs this form should be returned immediately, otherwise at the end of the survey period. 

Centre: % # r p' i~ 

Full name of patient:

Address: 

Date of Birth: 

Coagulation defect: 

General Practitioner's Name and Address: 

Sex: 

Severity: 

Survey Period 1.1.69-31.12_ 

Follow-up Period 1.3.69.-30.6. 

Jaundice: Yes/No 

Inhibitor: Found/Not Found/Not Tested 

Date: 

Date Type of therapeutic material given Volume of dose material (mL) Number of blood donations represented in dose Reason for Tieaftcent

t

,.8, 9 Lo'2-tL.klt~ 

•
_ b - e 
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Survey of Patients Treated at Haemophilia Centres 

Centre: ST1f{O MA S ' 1+D SQL i 1--

ANNUAL RETURN FOR 1971 

Director: G• J • G.

Name of Patient Date of Birth Diagnosis Inhibitor Present 
[YeSJNoj" 

jaundiced 
[Yes/No];` 

Total amount of material received in 1971 (donor units) Total number of 

~~ 1971 in 
Plasma Cryoprecipitate Concentrates Others*** 

:**P1ease specify, e.g. Whole Blood 
Sheet No. O of I- 

Sheets 

WITN3125069_0016 



Survey of Patients Treated at Haemophilia Centres 

ANNUAL RETURN FOR 1971 

Centre: SHEFFIELD Director: Professor E.K. Blackburn 

Name of Patient Date of Birth Diagnosis Inhibitor Present 
[Yes/No)* 

jaundiced 
(Yes/No)** 

Total amount of material received in 1971 (donor units) Total number of 
doses given in 

1971 
Plasma Cryoprecipitate Concentrates Others*** 

• 

-4-. . 

t 
_ 

r Y 

4
1 t 

.. ... Y. .. ry. n.. v.T. .. _.. . '. ... 'C „l.-h ,. v. - f .l..  'r  _..Y. ~..te:

'If Yes, please complete and return MRC Cryoprecipitate Working Party Forms 1 and 4 
*If Yes I. 1 and 3 

°*Please specify, e.g. Whole Blood 
• Sheet No. 2 of 5 Sheets 

WITN3125069_0017 



Survey of Patients Treated at Haemophilia Centres

ANNUAL RETURN FOR '1972 

Centre: $r 7ie*IR S ' .+ w€. Tth r. Director: f. . C;- 7C.

Name of Patient Date of Birth Diagnosis 
(with factor 
VIII/ °Jo) 

Inhfbftor Present 
[ fes/No)* 

Jaundiced 
[Yes/No]** 

Total amount of material received in 1972 (donor units) 
Additional 
Information Plasma Cryoprecipitate Conce ntrates th Oers'*' 

* If Yes, please complete and return MRC Cryoprecipitate Working Party Form 4 (unless already returned) 
**If Yes, ,. 

" 
Form 3 (' ,• " ) 

***Please specify, e.g. 'Whole Blood. Sneet No. ,~ of d Sheets 

WITN3125069 0018 



SHEET 3 

Centre: i  ~( 4.-t (4- ' 1 f L, 
.. 

Lo r'(?Jt'V S.  i . 

Christmas Disease Patients Treated During the Year { cl j 

Name of Patient Date of Birth Basic Factor IX Inhikitor Present Jaundiced 
Level % [Yes/No]' [Yea/No]" 

If Yes, please complete and return MRC Cryoprecipitate Working Party Form 4

' If Yes, " 
11 

11 
11 11 11 11 11 Form 3 

W I TN3125069_0019 



FORM A (3) 

Annual Return for 19 +. 

Centre..5r~:ti~t`1T .Y.. wt .`N?:~~: ft • .................. 

Christmas Disease Patients Treated During the Year 

Name of Patient Date of Birth • Basic Factor Inhibitor Present Jaundiced 
IX Level % (Yes/No]'" (Yes/No]•• 

---------------------------4--------------•4

-_-.-.-----------------4--a-----------.. .1 

--------l---------------1 

-----------I---------------1 

------------------•
--------1-----_-_------'1 

f--------------- ''--

{•-----------------

------------------

I -- ................, 

------------- 
----------L-------------J-----------------------------------'----.---............ 

If Yes,please complete and return Form B (2) unless the information requested on Form 13(2) has 

already been sent to Oxford. 

• If Yes, please complete and return Forms C(2) and C(3) unless these have already been sent to 

Alton or Oxford. 

W I TN3125069_0020 



Factor 28 Consent -3700 s :;max;: ": ~ :• ~, ~- _ L 
. y. -- . ̀ r  •"._` 

~j~I~y~ 

_"ice,.' ~~~_ .: 
•~ ~;f+~•`'••m:~"'z'S':.j..-.:=y'iF'ae^:Y' ' :  _ 

r+Y L^ ~CiQ~~~~7C':~•
~~~~I~Y'F"~'~'~' 

.. __ J 
To Dr. E. eidurea .. _ -.,~• u~ _ ,... ,:: 

?lesma FYaciifln311tin 1.e~ffiary. ̂ ' r '= ' - ~ •.,.W- ~ , ° >.. }i•.,•~.: .~~ 
'r+•~ .,, ~" .4 ~ •

ford H~a Centre, ' y 9~ ~6 s 
• IrchiU Hospital. OAIwd. . r .. 

»ew bilg ~f0 

K•._ ;y 

•sA'?:> Of% MA8'E6t1AL U 

—plete even ;f no assays 8alcb ^ 

Patiei1 ~Yase Yalu Assays -- " _ :•. 

VOL Patient -., AN Reason 4or C e A 

ff~rasss Batch flas~~: a 
{ Nam Fd.o.

4_-_

(a ~ r-rdr: eww 

?_ .l~l'gt# lhsha~tra+~e ;GRO-  1±1__ : I 

:T 1 I Iii__ . . ~;, - :`tom..•. _ 

AS53y L' a rose ~~s 1  er - r 
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IX Concentrate Z I 2 3 $ 
-actor r=  • • 

To: Dr. E Bidwell, REQUEST FOR FURTHER SUPPLY - ,  Please supply Factor IX type DE(1)', indicate No. of battles 20-25 
Plasma Fractionation Laboratory, - 
Oxford Hasnophitia Centre. , .. .. • 40-50 
Churchill Hospital. Oxford. From: .. Urgency: 

•
Is this a confirmation of telephone 

request?Q 

How long do you expect your present stock to last? Q days 

DATA ON MATERIAL USED 
P.F.L use only 

Please complete even if no assays. Sent: Batch Bottles Date Initials 

' Patient Dose Your Assays" . 

Daze 
used  ~ Wr. Diagnosis gates Nos of VoL Dose 

Patient "„ AN Reason for treatment  Comments 
Name K9_ No. Bottles gmL n u/mL Pre Post 

MzNo To0.nCr - P_c0.  

0 . .1 - i

111 ;L±I lIIE__T1 
••Assay Description ..._.........._. . • Please state if other type required. 

• 

-' Signed 

Type 1-stage 
.lam 2-s e 

-
Date 

WITN3125069 0022 



I 
actor IX Concentrate 

To: Dr. E. Bidwell, 
Plasma Fractionation Laboratory. 
Oxford Haemophilia Centre, 
Churchill Hospital, Oxford. 

DATA ON MATERIAL USED 

Please complete even if no assays. 

Patient 

Date 1 used Name 

REQUEST FOR FURTHER SUPPLY 

From: 

10 
Please supply Factor IX type DE(1)', indicate No. of bottles 20-25 

40-50 

Urgency: Is this a confirmation of telephone request ?[_J 
r 

How long do you expect your present stock to last? days 

P.F.L. use only 

Sent: Batch Bottles Date Initials 

Dose Your Assays"

Wt. Diagnosis Batch Not:.of Vol. Dose 
Patient ^.. AN 

Kg. No. Bottles 
give 

n u/ml. Pre I  Post 

Reason for treatment Comments 

:•.:yr..:.}i :;cxrvti /- d. ` /-.°yy. /•. _ " _ _ " { 

s a y .G 'g 
.p
•.i 4 5d`~crr 

'•~' T°s'••~~', •~~~ x~~ A ~ w- ti°.r j _ .+~;'r;F~:  ~'?F-r+raf" ~~ .~;?-~"a'' •T~~•.;~` +y', t-

..✓; ~•..e:"  Yn; wN. :Ja., rk't q;.Lrf a Y.:s C2.~'ir.}'*•~ ~,:.e~-r` 'r<''-'r3•':i,'1%~`~~rt. "•r!`,'S`d kra,.. .:4i - ~VI 

..•+}.yP,] ,r.~. •. ~~`.,''; ~ lh,Sy'h!.^ ,,, 3.̀-r r.~ ..+. ~::s,;"C°,  ~,..:.uG'Yd-- 
,~n,.,tî.5. : 's,= :K••~''-sra. ..;.i.• . .. ..?c`r: Zlr, .,y:. r.u::y; +,w .h;'~`.sc• :fit. 1 • .,r:~:r.. .,fit.. } _.. _ ,.nc..3.`"hT;t. ..3... : - = ~l °'f'1, ~~i a: :::'3.'t'f'. ;. C . ••r.. ~~.r .i3 r n1 ~. ~~,~..;~'• R..: i„~❖.... I.rt>.,. 
r.3:: _• YI'N..: •.2.^ .>d.•. :'`,~~':+ ~ .5 af. , r•:Ati }': ,:}W. ; ~+ h4:;5s:, '^+ : w• Vii`; ?::S;rn, i e ... :ir"' r iT.. ., r0r ;- 1. ..Sr Via.. < i: : 2.r.,. .3•:' '^'::i.30,'.e . A r}..3t.~ .. ti =1.i:.'Y.¢^. e': o': . ~ - r 6' k ,~ n_ s:t .i .y x'~.'1~ •[ F ..r r' 1 'l.L -S `•  • f  - S a ..] 

-IToI DE: a bH.  9Dfo{9 4 ( Z1-O 

9o 7c Z i-O 
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FORM A (3) 

Annual Return for 19 75. 

Ooven ter &s Warwioimhire .; 
Centre .............. ..................... 

Christmas Disease Patients Treated During the Year 

Name of Patient 

H UGRTON Derok t-' fi ~ 

• 

- - --- -------=----= ------ ------ -__-- ----..._..__----- - -----

-------------------------- -------------- ------------••--- ------------------ ---- -- 

-- -- - ---------------- -------------- ---------------- ----------------- -------------------- 

-------------------------- ---------- ---------- ----------- -------------------- 

..----------------------• •-- ------------ 
-------------- 

---------------- ----------`-------. 

If Yes,please complete and return Form B (2) unless the information requested on Form E3(2) has 

already been sent to Oxford. 
If Yes, please complete and return Forma C and C(3) unless these have already been sent to 

Alton or Oxford. 

W I TN3125069_0024 



From: Cressida Haughton
Sent: 11 August 2019 13:14 
To: Su ort~a7ukhcdo.ora 
Subject: Medical notes and batch codes 

To whoever It may concern 

I received a package of my late fathers records from you, cover letter dated 9th 

July 2019. Thank you. 

Your reference number: NHD ID 1562. 
Name: Derek William Haughton 

I have been advised to contact you again to ask you make a search for the 

following regarding my father's medical records. 

I request that a further search Is performed to find any further paper or digital 

records, Including any kept for longevity surveys / studies or otherwise, Including 

dates prior to the inception of the Haemophilia Database. I also request any 

information held post mortem / pathology held on my father. 

I am asking you to send all other digital or paper records relating to my late 

father's condition, treatment, references to blood or tissue retained, Including any 

post mortem Information shared, relating to his Haemophilia, Infections or 

haematological malignancies with any university, consultant, researcher or other 

agency. 

I ask for any references to inclusion in any trials /surveys / studies and all batch 

codes of treatment received at hospitals or self input via haem track. 

There appears to be a large gap in the digital record, from 1972 to 1976 inclusive. 

I request that this be looked at again. Why are these dates not listed please? 

I have It on good authority that you do have an archive of paper records which 

predate the inception of the database in 1969. I request that these are looked at 

in the hope of finding more of my father's records. 

I have reason to believe my father may have been one of those studied by John 

Poole at Oxford, at the time Christmas disease was 'discovered' (1952-1953) and 

wonder If you have any records relating to this? If not, do you know where I may 

find out about this? 

I am aware that you have many registers at UKHCDO, (e.g the Lymohoma 

Register), and In the Interest of transparency, I would like to know which 

registers my father was listed on and any data relating to my father contained 

within. 

I know that you are a repository of data for Haemophllia Centre doctors and 

clinical researchers. I have to say, there appears to be a wealth of information 

available for clinicians and researchers and I would hope that retention of 

documents/data on individual haemophiliac patients is comparable and Is fully 

available to patients, their next of kin and legal representatives. 

Finally, I hope that there are no documents relating to my father that are being 

withheld, stored elsewhere or that you know have been destroyed. I request If 

WITN3125069_0025 



there are, that you confirm whether this Is the case In your reply and If so, that 
you explain why please. 

Thank you for your time, I genuinely appreciate any assistance you can give. 

Regards 

Cressida Haughton 

From suppoit(a)ukhcdo.org 
Wed, 28 Aug 2019 2:42:58 PM
To "Cressida Haughton" <cressida GRO-C J g ._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ 

Dear Ms Haughton, 

Thank you for your e-mail dated 11/8/19 and we apologise for the delay in 

responding. We are very aware of the difficulties faced by individuals who have been 

infected by blood products and the impact this has had on their lives and their families. 

We would like to reassure you that the UK Haemophilia Centre Doctors' Organisation 

and the National Haemophilia Database have been and will continue to engage fully 

with Sir Brian Langstaff and the whole of the Public Inquiry team to ensure that we 

help the process to reach a positive conclusion. 

We apologise that the data provided to you in July 2019 was not as complete as you 

expected. We have been through our entire paper archive and we have uploaded it in 

its entirety and we are completely confident that we have disclosed to you the 

complete dataset (both on paper and electronic) that has previously been submitted to 

us by the clinicians treating your father Derek William Naughton. We have never 

held any data or paperwork that precedes the inception of the database in 1968/9 and 

suggest that you approach your father's hospital/s to request his hospital notes and 

any other information they may have retained on your father. 

The answers to the specific questions posed in your email are below in italics. 

"1 request that a further search is performed to find any further paper or digital 

records, including any kept for longevity surveys / studies or otherwise, including 

dates prior to the inception of the Haemophilia Database. 1 also request any 

information held post mortem / pathology held on my father." As slated above we 

have already searched our whole paper archive which contains all the Information 

that has ever been supplied by the hospitals treating the haemophilia patients to the 

National Haemophilia Database. The most detailed information on all patients and 

their treatment is held by the hospital from where the treatment Is prescribed and 

issued and the database only receives that information as a secondary event — this 

used to be a manual written process prior to 2000 and is now electronic. Historically 

treatment centres were not obliged to send in data and what was received was vet y 
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variable from patient to patient and centre to centre as data-handling prior to 

computerisation was very labour-intensive. Ills no! normal practice for hospitals to 

send post-mortem reports to the National Haemophilia Database. 

"I am asking you to send all other digital or paper records relating to my late 

father's condition, treatment, references to blond or tissue retained, including 

any post mortem information shared, relating to his Haemophilia, infections or 

haematological malignancies with any university, consultant, researcher or other 

agency". Please see responses above. 

"I ask for any references to inclusion In any trials /surveys / studies and all batch 

codes of treatment received at hospitals or self input via haem track." The most 

complete record of batch numbers given to each patient has always been held at the 

treating hospital and has not routinely been collected by the National Haemophilia 

Database which has collected products and volumes given but not batch 

numbers. Some Database patient records do have incomplete records of batch 

numbers which were sent in by the hospitals but this has never been 

mandatory. Haemtracic is a Phone app and web based program developed over the 

last decade which allows patients to electronically record their treatments and batch 

numbers. Your father was recording these himself between 2009 and 2018. As this 

data is submitted by patients themselves and they have access to this information ►aye 

haven't been routinely been sending Haemtrack records back to the patients when 

they have requested their information but I have attached copies of his submissions 

for you so that you have access to these. 

"'!'here appears to be a large gap in the digital record, from 1972 to 1976 

inclusive. I request that this be looked at again. Why are these dates not listed 

please?" As explained above we only have the data that was sent in to us by the 

treating hospitals and the quality of this was inconsistent. As you will have seen front 

the extract there are some paper records from those years. 

"I have it on good authority that you do have an archive of paper records which 

predate the inception of the database in 1969.1 request that these are looked at 

in the hope of finding more of my father's records." We have no records on any 

patients prior to the inception of the database In 1969. The archive ofpaper records 

has already been fully catalogued and uploaded as explained above. 

"I have reason to believe my father may have been one of those studied by John 

Poole at Oxford, at the time Christmas disease was 'discovered' (1952-1953) and 

wonder if you have any records relating to this? If not, do you know where I may 

find out about this?" Unfortunately Dr Poole's work pre-dated the Database and 

we have no information on his work in the 1950's. The Churchill Hospital or 

haemophilia centre at Oxford may have some records from that time and you may 
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wish to check with them if you have not already done so. Their details can be found 

on our websile www.ukhedo.org 

"I am aware that you have many registers at UKHCDO, (e.g. the Lymphoma 

Register), and in the interest of transparency, I would like to know which 

registers my father was listed on and any data relating to my father contained 

within." The UKHCDO has only one Database or Register namely the National 

Haernvphilia Database. We do not host any other Registries although it is possible 

that a Lymphoma Registry may employ the same software support company 

(MDSAS). If that Is the case then we can reassure you that there is no data sharing 

between Registries and we are not aware of any other Registries your father was 

listed on. 

"I know that you are a repository of data for Haemophilia Centre doctors and 

clinical researchers. I have to say, there appears to be a wealth of information 

available for clinicians and researchers and I would hope that retention of 

documents/data on individual haemophiliac patients is comparable and is fully 

available to patients, their next of kin and legal representatives." All data held by 

the Database on individual patients is fully available to them, their next of kin and 

their legal representatives if consent has been given by the patient/next of kin. All 

data submitted to the National 1aemophilia Database has been retained. 

"Finally, I hope that there are no documents relating to my father that are being 

withheld, stored elsewhere or that you know have been destroyed. I request if 

there are, that you confirm whether this is the case in your reply and if so, that 

you explain why please." We know of no records on your father that have been 

withheld from you. We have no other archived records stored anywhere in addition 

to those already disclosed to you and we know of no database records that have been 

destroyed. 

We hope that we have answered your queries fully but apologise for not providing as 

much information as you hoped for. We attach a further copy of our `guide' to the 

data held in the National Haemophilia Database which describes in more detail what 

was collected at different times in the development of the database. If you have any 

further queries please do not hesitate to contact us again. 

UKHCDO Executive/NI1D Director 

email to and from UKHCDO AUG 2019.doc 
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